Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.



June 2, 2025

Company name:	Maruichi Steel Tube Ltd.	
Representative:	Hiroyuki Suzuki (Chairman Representative Director and CEO)	
Securities code:	5463 (Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market)	
Contact:	Shinichi Ishimatsu (Senior Managing Officer in charge of Administration Dept. General Manager of HR & General Affairs Dept.) TEL +81-6-6643-0101	

## Notice Regarding Progress on Repurchase of Own Shares

(Acquisition of Own Shares Under the Provisions of the Articles of Incorporation Pursuant to the Provisions of Article 459, Paragraph 1, Item 1 of the Companies Act)

Maruichi Steel Tube Ltd. (the "Company") hereby announces the acquisition status of its treasury shares under the provisions of the Articles of Incorporation pursuant to the provisions of Article 459, Paragraph 1, Item 1 of the Companies Act.

(1)	Type of shares acquired	The Company's common shares	
(2)	Total number of shares acquired	81,400 shares (contract basis)	
(3)	Total amount of share acquisition costs	273,843,200 yen	
(4)	Acquisition period	From May 1, 2025 to May 31, 2025	
(5)	Acquisition method	<ol> <li>Open-market purchases on the Tokyo Stock Exchange</li> <li>Purchases using the Tokyo Stock Exchange Trading Network Off-Auction Own Share Repurchase Trading System (ToSTNeT-3)</li> </ol>	
(Reference)			
1. Details of the Resolution of the Board of Directors Passed on December 6, 2024			
(1)	Type of shares acquired	The Company's common shares	
(2)	Total number of shares acquired	5,500,000 shares (maximum) 6.76% of the Company's total issued shares outstanding (excluding treasury stock)	
(3)	Total amount of acquisition costs of the shares	20,000,000,000 yen (maximum)	
(4)	Acquisition period	From December 9, 2024 to June 20, 2025	
(5)	Acquisition method	<ul> <li>1.Open-market purchases on the Tokyo Stock Exchange</li> <li>2.Purchases using the Tokyo Stock Exchange Trading Network Off-Auction Own Share Repurchase Trading System (ToSTNeT-3)</li> </ul>	
2. Cumulative Total Treasury Stock Acquired based on the Aforementioned Resolution			

## (as of May 31, 2025)

Total number of shares acquired
 Total acquisition cost of the shares
 16,999,528,700 yen